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Document Routing Slip
Document Number: P-2023-101766 Date Endocded: 19-Jan-2023
Sender: FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Address: PUERTO PRINCESA, PALAWAN
Subject: Memo dtd Jan. 11, 2023- re: WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.
SALENGALOCATED AT SO. MONTEVISTA, POBLACION, TAYTAY PALAWAN (cn 23-
115) LI
L ]
Addressee: The Regional Executive Director R .
n S 3
Attachment(s): Memorandum; upload/20230119*O73750_5ecordsrm'na Y %y
Urgent: No; received byrecords-abe
Date Received: > 18-Jan-2023
ROUTING AND ACTION INFORMATION
FROM DATE FORTTO DATE ACCEPTANCE REMARKS/ACTION REQUIRED/TAKEN
RECEIVED RELEASED REMARKS/STATUS

RECORDS | 2023-01-18 | LPDD 2023-01-19 | Date: 2023-01-19

Status: OUT

From: records-nina

Message: Memorandum forwarded for your information
and appropriate action
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A éa Republic of the Philippines

—— Department of Environment and Natural Resources
¢ e ey MIMAROPA Region

i
MEMORANDUM
TO :  THE PENR OFFICER

Palawan

ATTENTION : THE CENR OFFICER
Taytay, Palawan

FROM - THE OIC, REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.

SALENGA LOCATED IN SITIO MONTEVISTA, BARANGAY
POBLACION, TAYTAY, PALAWAN [P-2023-101766]

L : DEC 18 2023

This pertains to your Memorandum dated January 11, 2023, endorsing the Water
Permit Application of Ms. Mildred P. Salenga for Chrysjane Lodge located in Sitio
Montevista, Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

In view hereof, you are hereby directed to provide assistance to the applicant in
fulfilling all the lacking requirements as indicated in the attached checklist with reference to
NWRB Resolution No. 24-0819. Also, require the enclosure of the filing fees in the form of
Checks or Postal Money Order on all the WPAs received by your office.

For compliance.

FELT IRASOL, JR., CESO IV

Copy furnished:

Mildred P. Salenga é‘a Departiment of Environme

Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan = omemor Mlh:IERO‘PA‘FTeg(on

IIHIHIHIIHII IIIIIIIHIIHIIHIIII

Doc 01766

LPDD/PDS/SEL/11-11-2023/1236

DENR By the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3367 loc 2701
Website: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/

Fmail- mimaranarecian/@denr onv nh




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

e MIMAROPA Region
>

i

MEMORANDUM
TO 3 THE PENR OFFICER
Palawan
ATTENTION : THE CENR OFFICER
Taytay, Palawan
FROM : THE OIC, REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
SUBJECT - WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.

SALENGA LOCATED IN SITIO MONTEVISTA, BARANGAY
POBLACION, TAYTAY, PALAWAN [P-2023-101766]

RAEE + DEC 18 2023

This pertains to your Memorandum dated January 11, 2023, endorsing the Water
Permit Application of Ms. Mildred P. Salenga for Chrysjane Lodge located in Sitio
Montevista, Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

In view hereof, you are hereby directed to provide assistance to the applicant in
fulfilling all the lacking requirements as indicated in the attached checklist with reference to
NWRB Resolution No. 24-0819. Also, require the enclosure of the filing fees in the form of
Checks or Postal Money Order on all the WPAs received by your office.

For compliance.

FELIX >. MIRASOL, o CESO IV

Copy furnished:

Mildred P. Salenga
Brgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan

LPDD/PDS/SEL/11-11-2023/1236

DENR By the Bay Bldg., 1515 Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila
DENR VOIP (02) 8248-3367/8249-3367 loc 2701
Website: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph/

Fmail- mimaranareoinn/denr onv nh




. WATER PERMIT APPLICATION (WPA)

Checklist of Requirements*
GROUNDWATER - EXISTING

Purpose: Other Uses-Lodge House

Name of Water Source: Shallow Well

Location of Diversion Point:
Address: Sitio Montevista, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Coordinates: latitude 10 49'3.306"N longitude 119 29'54 312"E

Name of Applicant: CHRYSJANE LODGE

Name of Representative: MILDRED P. SALENGA

Contact Details:
Mailing Address: Sitio Montevista, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan

Mobile/Landline Nos.: 0908-699-3677

E-mail address: chrysjanelodge@gmail.com

REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED | SUBMITTED REMARKS

A | Duly accomplished Water Permit Application (4's) and Notices (10's) < N 1 copy each of WPA and Notice

TCT in the name of Mr. Aquilino P. Sarabia with

Proof of tand ownership of, legal litle to, or right to use, the property where the p JMMJWS“‘“M”“‘“’
B | water source is situated, or approved SLUP, FLAGT, PAMB, etc. v e G"q";es"“'"' pm“ iy T
Mildred Salenga

Certificate of Registration from relevant agencies:
CORPORATION/PARTNERSHIP - SEC Registration with Articles of
Incorporation & By-Laws and certificate of latest Corporate Financial Structure .
C |issued by the Corporate Secretary; SINGLE PROPRIETORSHIP - Certificate of v \[ DTi Business Name No. 2372862
Registration from DTI; COOPERATIVE - Centificate of Registration from CDA:
WATER DISTRICT - Certificate of Conformance from LWUA; BARANGAY
WATERWORKS ASSOCIATION - Certificate of Registration (SEC)

D Vicinity Map/Location Plan with scale 1.10,000 or 1:50,000. or Google Map ' ‘J

showing the exact location of the point of diversion N JLﬂﬂ!ﬁﬂ"MalmgiﬁmdthENRO

For deepwell: Well drilling data (Pumping Test, Well Log Data). If well data is not

E available, certification from the applicant on the depth, casing diameter of well, ‘I Secure a Certification from Municipal Engineer
static water level and capacity of motor pump; For spring sousce: Spring X regarding Well Drilling Data or equivalent
discharge measurement

(1) Potability Test and Bacteriological Test; (2) Physical and Chemical Water
F |Analysis, Potability Test (f found negative, attach duly notarized manifestation ~ <
letter stating water treatment process)

G List of Beneficiaries with their corresponding area (in hectare) and tax declaration
certified by Municipal/ Provincial Assessor

General fayout of the system, including defineation of area indicating area (in
H |hectare) for which water will be used and adjoining lands and their coresponding
owners duly indicated relative fo the point of diversion

Brief description of the project stating among others, how water will be used,
I |amount of water needed, power to be generated, etc. {For Hydropower v v
Generation - prefeasibilty study with hydrology.)

Certificate of Registration from DOE or Certificate of Indorsement and
Hydropower Setvice Contract

K An agreement MOAljoint Venture Agreement between the private waler supplier
and the buyer with specific purpose on how water will be used.

L Application for Enviwonmental Compliance Certificate or Certificate of Non- \’ ‘J Certificate of Non-Coverage No. CNC-OL-R4B-
Coverage duly received by the DENR 2022-05-00912
M |Payment for penalty for every well drilled without permit to drill. y X
Other Documents submitted:

1. Geo-Tagged Photos

Assesed by: Noted by:

S UucIiDOS
(shggature, ‘printed name)

WRUS Ctrl No..  [1238
Date Received:  |11/06/2023
Date Assessed’ | 11/409/2023

*CGuidelines on the Impie ion of Policy on Streambming and Process Improvement of NWRE's Frontiine Services (Rexols No. 24-0819)




. . Republic of the Philippines
a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
§ MIMAROPA Region
v PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
‘Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

January 11, 2023

MEMORANDUM /UPJ?C’); a1 C'L’Y l%'b?c?é/
hedats ¥ L ad .~ ol gt ""’"J;‘u
FOR - The Regional Executive Director EL .. « u.d Wi 2
DENR - MIMAROPA o
1515 DENR by the Bay Building
Bgy. 668, Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila

1INt NG O CUTCOmG:
FROM . The Provincial Environment and ‘ A . oarsno. 1\ M0
Natural Resources Officer "
SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P

SALENGA LOCATED AT SO. MONTEVISTA, POBLACION,
FAYTAY, PALAWAN

Forwarded is the Memorandum from CENRO-Taytay, Palawan dated December 13,
2022 along with the duly accomplished water permit application of Ms Mildred P. Salenga
with attached enclosures.

Per review and evaluation of this office, the proponent has met/complied the all the
requirements for Water Permit Application set by National Water Resource Board (NWRB).

For your information and record.

IZARDO %CAYATOC&

TSD/File *kkva

Doc. Ref. No. 2023-0167 ; 3 JAN Zﬂzadlui} = Hg
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&e Republic of the Philippines g
‘Pepartment of Environment and Natural §
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

et By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph
December 13, 2022
MEMORANDUM OENR PENRD
PALAWA \ RECORDS
FOR The Regional Executive Director | 18
MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, by Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila
THRU The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Taytay, Palawan
SUBJECT WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.

SALENGA, LOCATED AT SO. MONTEVISTA BARANGAY
POBLACION, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum report dated today of EMS I Ana Liza D.

Marasigan pertaining to the Water Permit Application of Ms. Mildred P. Salenga located at
So. Montevista, Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

This office has reviewed the documents submitted and the proponent has complied the
necessary requirements set by the National Water Resources Board (NWRB) for Water Permit

Application (WPA).

Please acknowledge your receipt hereof. Thank you.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

DONNA'C. TABERNILLA
Forester 11/ Chief, Compliance &Monitoring Unit
In-charge, Office of the CENRO




' Republic of the Philippines

G éa Department of Environment and Natural
MIMAROPA Region

= COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—— By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

December 13, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR § The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Taytay, Palawan
FROM : Focal Person, Water Resources Utilization Unit
SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.

SALENGA LOCATED AT SO. MONTEVISTA, BARANGAY
POBLACION, TAYTAY , PALAWAN

Respectfully submitting the Water Permit Application of Ms. Mildred P. Salenga
located at So. Montevista, Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the review of the documents submitted, the proponent

has complied the necessary requirements of the National Water Resources Board (NWRB) for
Water Permit Application (WPA).

For his information and further instruction.

Bt rive

ANA LIZA DEL ROSARIO-MARASIGAN




WATER PERMIT APPLICATION
INVESTIGATION REPORT

1. Name and address 2
of the applicant

Mildred P. Salenga

So. Montevista, Bgy.
Poblacion, Taytay,
Palawan

Location of Source
(Bgy./Municipality/Province)

So. Montevista, Bgy. Poblacion,
Taytay, Palawan

3. Name of source and
diversion point
Shallow well

4. Purpose

( ) Domestic

( ) Municipal

( ) Irrigation

( ) Power Generation
( ) Fisheries

( ) Livestock raising

( ) Industrial

( )Recreational

(X ) Other Use (Specify) For
Accommodation/Lodge use

5. GROUNDWATER SOURCE Related data

No. of persons to be served the lodge has an
average of 8 pax daily

Area to be served in hectares N/A
Depth of deep well (meters) S meters
Casing Diameter (mm) unknown
Pump setting (m) N/A

Static Water Level N/A

Pumping Water Level (m) N/A
Installed Pump (HP) 1.5 Hp

Deep well discharged capacity No data
Size/Capacity of tank

Pumping Hours approximately 15 minutes.

The deep well is only used when there is no
supply(zoning) of water from the Water
system provider

Is the deep well drilled?

(X) YES ()NO
Is the Driller registered
() YES (X)NO

If Yes, state the name of the driller

6. SURFACE WATER

a. Discharged measured during investigations b. Months of low flow

7. Comments /Recommendation

The applicant has complied all the requirements set by the NWRB for Water Permit
Application (WPA). Thus, the undersigned recommends for the issuance of Water
Permit after evaluation and processing of the Water Permit Application.

Prepared by:

w
ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
Ecosystem Management Specialist |

Submitted by:

™\

DONNA C. TABERNILLA
For.Il/ Chief, Monitoring &
Compliance Unit




Republic of the Philippines
' éa partment of Environment and Natural
: MIMAROPA Region
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
o By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotavtay@denr.gov.ph

PHOTO DOCUMENTATION

I certify that the above photo was true and taken during the ocular inspection at Chrysjane
Lodge located at So. Montevista, Bgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan on December 13, 2022.

ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
EMS-1/ Focal Person, WRUU




WATER PERMIT APPLICATION
Checklist of Requirements
GROUNDWATER-EXISTING

Purpose: Other Uses

Name of Water Source: Shallow well

Location of Diversion Point:

Address: So. Montevista, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Coordinates: (latitude) 10°49°3.306 N (Longitude) 119°29°54.312 E
Name of Applicant: Mildred P. Salenga

Name of Representative: N/A

Contact details:

Mailing Address: So. Montevista, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Mobile/Landline Nos: : 09096993677

Email Adress: Chrysjanelodge@yahoo.com/dred-gilmar@yahoo.com

REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED | SUBMITTED
A | Duly accomplished Water Permit / /
Application and Notices
B Proof of ownership (title, tenurial / / TCT No. CARP2015001711
instrument) owned by Mr. Aquilino P.
Sarabia
D Location Plan and Vicinity map / /
showing the Location and spacing of
proposed drilling sites
E Certificate of registration from relevant DTI Certificate No. 2372862
agencies valid until January 12, 2026
F Environmental Compliance Certificate / / CNC - OL-R4B-2022-05-00912
(ECC)
G | Bacteriological Test/Physical and / /

chemical Water Analysis (If found
negative, attached duly notarized
manifestation letter stating water

treatment process)

H Clearance from BFAD or any agency / The establishment does not
accredited from BFAD (for bottled engage in bottling of water
water)

J Brief description of the project which / /
includes:

J1 e How water will be used

J2 e Amount of water needed

I5 e Measures to be taken to avoid

water pollution

K Well drilling data (Pumping test, Well / / The proponent has no well
Log Data, Water Analysis) in case of drilling data submitted however,
existing groundwater source they have a written justification
Note: Well drillers must have a valid on the matter.

NWRB certificate of registration
N Other requirements / /
Prepared by:
NN

ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
Alternate Focal person
Water Resources Utilization Unit
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Republic of the Philippines WATER PERMIT
NATIONAL WATER RESOURCES BOARD APPLICATION No.
8th Floor, NIA Building, EDSA, Diliman, Quezon City Filed in the Office of
Date

BEFORE ACCOMPLISHING THIS FORM IN QUADRUPLICATE, READ THE ACCOMPANYING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of Applicant 5. Filing & Legal Research fee Payable fo
National Water Resources Board

Mubpey P. SAlENCA Cﬂﬂ:ﬂmz Ldbc E)a. Phil. Postal Money Order Nos.

2. Mailing Address

Mondeyichn , Poblacion ,73\»-174'«/\/ L lasan

b. NWRB Official Receipt No.

2a. Telephone No. 0909699, 36 57 Date
3. Tax Account Ni 4. zenship Email Address

& 9900 / FIEPNe . com -
6. Name of Water Source 7. ‘Location of Diversion Point 8 Method sf Diversion
GROUNLAWATER (Challow - )Maa&»_m‘m Pablacon Mlﬁal
9. Months of Low-Flow 10, Water Needed in Liters/Second’ ~ |11. Purpos

Jaauan - Mrxy 0-/0 [Hev/Second ﬂﬁﬂéﬁE&QéﬁA@mmm@\)
i / _ 13. if for Domestic Water Supply. Population Served

12. If for Agficulture, Area of Land and Crops Raised

14. If for Industry, Brief Description on how Water |15. If for Power, Rated Capacity 16. Other Uses
will be Used in Kilowatts

17. Name of Person/s Holding or Claiming Rights to the Use of Waler i e Amount and Naiure of Use

Downstream and Upstream of Proposed Point of Diversion

MILopen P/g&_i@”&(

| hereby certify that the information given above -
and in docurents submitted are true and correct
w bl W8 M

to the best of]; nd belief. i v?‘:» ' Bl : |
- i Sp Db s PTR NO. 08510 hrﬁi}mi!i}m.
Signature of Applicant = s LGl i otary Public/Admiinis enng ficer ~ AL,

TO BE FILLED BY NWRB AGENT

’!

18. CHECKLIST on General Information and Description e. [] Location pian of areas to be developed
Ownership/right to land established indicating the layout of proposed works
b. Citizenship as a Filipino established f. [_] Certification of Incorporation if applicant is
c. "] Brief description of proposed project/development an association or corparation
d. Location plan of water source and point g. HOther information as specified under Sect. 4
of diversion using a scale of 1:50,000 Rules and Regulations implementing the
Water Code
19. Diversion Point 20. Possible adverse effect to public and/or provate interest:
Latitude : |19? ;L“ 5‘4 32 & MOME
Longitude : 10° ng /2. %4l 0
Prepared by: %&-&M o Submitted by: —‘%——‘
. . ARASL < THBB-N LLA
Date: \3\» 1 ﬁ&t"*ﬁw Date: \1\")\7‘1 %MLL“‘M U
21. Water Discharge (To be filled by NWRB Hydrologist/Staff)
a. 80% of time equalled or exceeded b. Mean of monthly discharge L/S c. Amount of Water recommended

for approval

22. Other comments and recommendations:

Prepared by: Submitted by:
Date: ) Date:
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OP-16-F1
Rev.03 | 09-12-2022

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

MIMAROPA Region , ‘4{4 B
Regional Standards and Testing Laboratory arsAcoaen
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa, Palawan PNS %:’:7%:»11

RESULT OF ANALYSES
Report Number: R4B-102022-MIC-0151

Name of Customer/Iindustry : MILDRED P. SALENGA

Contact Person ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN

Complete Address : POBLACION, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Contact Information : 09096993677

Sampling Date ' .1 OCTOBER 25, 2022

Date Sample Submitted : OCTOBER 25, 2022 |

Start of Analysis OCTOBER 25, 2022 End of Analysis : OCTOBER 27, 2022

Laboratory Responsible in the Performance of Test/s : MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY
PARAME TER |
'm'“"""cﬂu"’,";"‘ Total Coliform, Fecal Coliform,

SAMPLE CODE/ CFU/mi MPN/100 mi MPN/100mi i
DESCRIPTION ; ;;

i 9215 B. Pour Plate Method 9221 B, Multiple-Tube 9221 E. Multiple-Tube i
! {Plate Count Agar, | Fermentation Technique Fermentation Technique i
! 35°C/48h) . (LST Broth, 35°C/46h; BGBB, (15T Broth, 35°C/48h; ECB, |
| 35°C/48h 44.5°C/24h) ‘
| MIC-00315
i Deepwell / : ‘\
“Standard Value:
i Phitippine National Standards <500 <1.1 <1.1 ;
| for Drinking Water 2017
REMARKS:

The reported values are average of the repiicates except for Total and Fecal Coliforms coint,

DISCLAIMNER:

The resuits given in this report are those obtained at the time of examination on the particular sample/s submitted as received and
should not be used for advertising purposes or sales promotions, litigation purposes ntir as basis for Tariff Customs Classification of
imported commaodities.
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Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, APHA, AWWA, WEF, 23 Edition, 2017,
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December 13, 2022

ATTY. ELENITO M. BAGALIHOG
Chief, Water Rights Division

National Water Resources Board

8™ Floor, NIA Bldg., EDSA, Quezon City

Dear Atty. Bagalihog,

Greetings!

The undersigned is the owner/proprietor of Chrysjane Lodge located at So. Montevista,
Barangay Poblacion Taytay, Palawan. Respectfully submitting my Water Permit Application
(WPA) with our explanation /justification:

J. Brief description of the project.
1) How water will be used and amount of water needed

We are connected to the Taytay Water System and it is our main source of the water for

the daily operation of our lodge. The water from the shallow well will be used only for

laundry, cleaning, and watering of the plants. The lodge needs approximately 1 to 5 L/S

of water.

2) Measures to avoid water pollution

Our lodge has a sealed septic tank where all the used water from the lodge flows to
prevent water pollution.

K. Well drilling data

The well was already built prior to the development of the area into a lodging house and
we just enhanced the said well. Also., during the construction and enhancement of the well, we

have no knowledge of any NWRB accredited well drillers in our area. Thus, we have no well
drilling data available.

Hoping for your consideration and approval.

Sincerely,

MJL&%’%OD%‘;*S@‘CENGA




